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Q4 2022 Blockwise Report : Streets and Traffic are primary concerns
for all districts except district 2; District 2’s primary concern is Violence
and scores the lowest on the sense of safety and trust metrics
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Between October 1- December 31, 2022 (Q4), the Greensboro Police Department received 511*
responses to the question, “What is the number-one problem on your block or neighborhood that
you would like the police to deal with?”

e District 1’s leading response was Streets and Traffic, with 53 responses comprising over a third
(37%) of all responses for that district.

e District 2’s leading response was Violence, with 28 responses comprising over a fourth (29%)
of all responses for that district.

o District 3’s leading response was Streets and Traffic, with 24 responses comprising a fourth
(25%) of all responses for that district.

e District 4’s leading response was Streets and Traffic, with 36 responses comprising almost half
(43%) of all responses for that district.
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Sense of Safety
District 2 _ 64

District 4 scored highest on the sense of safety, and district 2 scored the lowest. The overall citywide
score was 69 in Q4.

Level of Trust

District 1

~
=

District 2 62

District 3

District 4 75

(o)}
[oe)

District 4 scored highest on the Level of Trust, and district 2 scored the lowest. The overall citywide
score was 69 in Q4.
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Top Concerns - District 1
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District 1 leading concerns were distributed as follows:
e 37% of respondents (53 responses) mentioned Streets and Traffic as their top concern.
e 18% of respondents (26 responses) mentioned Theft, Burglary, and Break-Ins.
e 10% of respondents (14 responses) mentioned Violence.
e 8% of respondents (12 responses) mentioned Police Resources.
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District 2 leading concerns were distributed as follows:
e 29% of respondents (28 responses) mentioned Violence as their top concern.
e 26% of respondents (25 responses) mentioned Streets and Traffic.
e 9% of respondents (9 responses) mentioned Drugs.
e 7% of respondents (7 responses) mentioned Theft, Burglary, and Break-Ins.
e Additional 7 responses (7%) mentioned Noise.
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Top Concerns - District 3
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District 3 leading concerns were distributed as follows:
e 25% of respondents (24 responses) mentioned Streets and Traffic as their top concern.
e 19% of respondents (18 responses) mentioned Theft, Burglary, and Break-Ins.
e 12.5% of respondents (12 responses) mentioned Violence.
e 7% of respondents (7 responses) mentioned Noise.

Top Concerns - District 4
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District 4 leading concerns were distributed as follows:
e 42% of respondents (36 responses) mentioned Streets and Traffic as their top concern.
e 18% of respondents (15 responses) mentioned Theft, Burglary, and Break-Ins.
e 8% of respondents (7 responses) mentioned Violence.
e 6% of respondents (5 responses) mentioned Police-Community Relations.
e Additional 5 responses (60%) mentioned Noise.



